
Sl. No. BOID Name of Shareholder Father Name Address No. of Share Gross Dividend Tax Amount Net Dividend

1 1203490068805111 ADN TELECOM LIMITED- SUSPENSE RED CRESENT CONCORD TOWER (19TH FLOOR), 17 

MOHAKHALI,C/A DHAKA 1212.

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

2 1201510021758088 FURKAN MIA SEKANDAR UNICOAT PTE LTD, 3026 UBI ROAD 02-148, SINGAPORE. 

SINGAPORE 408719

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

3 1201520039671877 MD. MONIR HOSSAIN LATE MUKBUL HOSSAIN 35/1, TAOHIDI BARI, MIDDLE PAYEK PARA, 

KALLAYANPUR,, MIRPUR, DHAKA 1216

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

4 1201580008750636 TAHMINA KHANAM GM MOHSIN B K B DIVISIONAL OFFICE PLOT-3 BLOCK-A MIRPUR -13 

DHAKA 1219

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

5 1201580017331341 MANMATHA MADHU MANORANJAN MADHU C/O KALU MIYA,29, BANIANAGAR SUTRAPUR DHAKA 

1100

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

6 1201580022875464 MD SHAPAN MD HASAN ALI KHAN 2582/1,UTTARKHAN,MAZAR, COLLEGE,TALTALA, 

UTTARA DHAKA 1230

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

7 1201580022951382 RINA KHANOM MD.KAISAR KHAN HOUSE NO-10,FLAT#401 JAPAN GERDEN CITY, 

MOHAMMADPUR DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

8 1201580026319658 MD. PONDIT MIHA NUR MOHAMMAD HOWLADER DHAKA COTTON MILL,POSTOGOLA P.O. FARIDA BAD 

DHAKA 1204

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

9 1201580026692366 MD. NOOR - E - ALAM NIAZ MUHAMMAD 121 NORTH BASHABO DHAKA DHAKA 1214 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

10 1201580038294282 SALMA BAGUM LATE ROFIQUL ISLAM VILL-SAPUA, PO-BAGHIL, PS-TANGAIL TANGAIL 1900 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

11 1201590062841261 NEAMOT ULLAH JALAL UDDEN HOUSE# 1006/5, EAST MONIRPUR, MIRPUR-2 DHAKA 1216 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

12 1201720021903375 NAZNIN SULTANA ABDUS SATTAR PATUAKHALI JUTE MILLS LTD., RAJUK ANNEX,4TH 

FLOOR, DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

13 1201720052482233 MOHAMMED SUMAN BHUIYAN MOHAMMED YOUNUS BHUIYAN 29/1/A, GULAP BAGH,  DHAKA 1203 90 90.00                          13.50                  76.50                    

14 1202000015180714 TINA SHAHRIN KHAN AKHTER HUSAIN KHAN 166/B KHILGAON R-ZONE, KHILGOAN. DHAKA 1219 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

15 1202020019600770 HARUNUR RASHID SHEIKH AHMAD 219/2,SULTANGANJ ROAD, RAYER BAZAR, DHAKA 1209 1100 1,100.00                     165.00                935.00                  

16 1202050045944161 SHIKHA RANI GHOSH BISHWAJIT GHOSH 4/A,VAJAHARI SHAH STREET (3RD FLOOR) SOUTH 

MOUSUNDI, WARI DHAKA 1203

25 25.00                          3.75                    21.25                    

17 1202130028519171 MOHAMMED ROKON UDDIN MOHAMMED SHAH ALAM CHOWDHURY COLOR LAB,MURADPUR  CHITTAGONG 

4000

84 84.00                          12.60                  71.40                    

18 1202400008012748 MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR SHAH AL-HAJ MOHAMMAD YOUNUS C/O-MUHAMMAD YOUNUS, ROOM-319, 2ND FLOOR, 9/E, 

MOTIJHEEL C/A, DHAKA 1000

570 570.00                        85.50                  484.50                  

19 1202550007428547 SHEIKH MOHAMMAD MAKSUD MIAH MOHAMMED HATHIM SHANTHI VILLA,SUBRA RD,  MOULVIBAZAR 3200 13300 13,300.00                   1,995.00             11,305.00             

20 1202680070303531 MR. JALAL MIRAJ SHIMUL TALA, KATIADI,  KISHORGONJ 2330 830 830.00                        124.50                705.50                  

21 1202840023996999 MR. AMRAN LATE ABSAR UDDIN E.M. SONG CO.  MAKKAH 256 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

22 1202840024795097 HARUN OR RASHID LATE SHAMSUL HAQUE P.O BOX NO-9207,AL GHARAFA, BRANCH DOHA DOHA 

1000

94 94.00                          14.10                  79.90                    

23 1202840059316628 JALIL MD.ROHIZ UDDIN HOUSE-1006/5,EAST MONIPUR MIRPUR-2 DHAKA 1216 93 93.00                          13.95                  79.05                    

24 1202840061084668 KAWSAR SHEIK SHIRAJ SHEIKH H-1006/5 EAST MONIRPUR MIRPUR.  DHAKA 1216 93 93.00                          13.95                  79.05                    

25 1202930060767850 MD.MOSTAFA KAMAL MD ABUL HOSSAIN KHAN KAPASPARA,BIJHARI,NARIA  SHARIATPUR 1422 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    
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26 1202930061040786 MIZANUR RAHMAN MD.ASIFUR RAHMAN H#54/A,R#6/A,DHANMONDI.  DHAKA 12109 60 60.00                          9.00                    51.00                    

27 1202950035105231 MOHAMMAD KALAM MOHAMMAD TOFIZ UDDIN VILL-TATKURA, P.O.+P.S.-GAURIPUR,, DIST-

MYMENSINGH DHAKA 4400

77 77.00                          11.55                  65.45                    

28 1202950040318771 MD. MASUDUR RAHMAN ATIQUR RAHMAN 328/1, NUR MODINA MOSJID ROAD P.O.-KHILKHET, 

DAKHINKHAN. DHAKA 1230

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

29 1202950044518790 MR. YOUNUS ASLAM MIAH VILL-BHATISHTALA,P.O-PREMNAL BAZAR,P.S-LAKSAM 

COMILLA 3500

80 80.00                          12.00                  68.00                    

30 1202950063536322 ABDUR ROB LATE KOTON CHAYAL 359, ADARSHA NAGAR, BADDA  DHAKA 1212 90 90.00                          13.50                  76.50                    

31 1203010016333844 MD.SHARIF HOSSAIN MD.MEHER ALI MONDOL C/O-MD.MOSTAFA KAMAL SHOP-21 VASANTEK ARMY 

MARKET, DHAKA CANTT. DHAKA 1206

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

32 1203010062927919 MOHAMMAD DULAL MIA MONDAL MOHAMMAD MOFIZ UDDIN FLAT-KJ-5,HOUSE-7-8,NAWABPUR ROAD DHAKA 1100 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

33 1203010064188839 RAFIQUL ISLAM SHAJAHAN HOSSAIN 63,NAZIMUDDIN ROAD.  DHAKA 00 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

34 1203080006448764 MRS. ROUSHAN AKHTER MANSUR TALUKDER MANSUR ALAM C/O-PRINCE, 21/C, AMIRBAG R/A, MEHEDIBAG, 

CHITTAGONG 4000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

35 1203150020108010 MD SADEKUR RAHMAN MD NAZAR UDDIN SARKER RPAD NO-9.HOUSE NO-8. ABDUR RAFIQ HOUSING 

SOCIETY., SHEKERTEK.MOHAMMDPUR. DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

36 1203150021198168 ABDUL JALIL SERAJUL ISLAM VILL-NALGHAR P.O-NALGHAR BAZAR P.S-

CHOUDDAGRAM-COMILLA COMILLA ..........

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

37 1203150027519531 MR. DELOWAR ABDUL AWAL VILL-TRISHKOT, P.O. ROSHNABAD P.S. CHOUDDAGRAM, 

COMILLA COMILLA 3500

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

38 1203150027519673 RUHUL AMIN MOMINUL ISLAM PARATI, BHASANI MARKET LAKSAM, COMILLA 

COMILLA 3500

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

39 1203150027957204 ASLAM MIAH ARIFUL HAQUE VILL-KHAFIA,PO.KAMUR,JAYDEPUR GAZIPUR GAZIPUR .. 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

40 1203150029804884 KHOKAN MIAH BELLAL HOSSAIN VILL-CHANDRAPUR, PO.SINDURPUR DAGANBHUIYA, 

FENI FENI ...

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

41 1203150032163878 AZADUL HAQUE MANZURUL HAQUE MADDAM MEDAKASSAPIA CHAKRIA  COX'S BAZAR .. 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

42 1203150032194443 ABIRUL KARIM ABIRUL KARIM VILL:MALIPUR PO: RAMPUR BAZAR, KATOK-

SUNAMGONJ SUNAMGONJ ...

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

43 1203150032749904 ABDUL SATTAR LATE TUKU BOARD BAZER,KOLEMASHOR, GAZIPUR DHAKA ... 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

44 1203150032749981 ABDUL SATTAR LATE TUKU BOARD BAZER,KOLEMASHOR, GAZIPUR DHAKA ... 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

45 1203150036028923 MAKBUL AKKAS FARAJEE FULKOCHI STATIONERY 87,MOTIJHEEL, C/A, G.FL, 

DHAKA DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

46 1203150036500641 MOHAMMED ALI LATE MOHAMMED ALI NOWAB VILL-DOMURIA CHOWHOMUNI BAZAR CHOUDDAGRAM 

COMILLA 3500

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

47 1203150036500864 ABDUL KADER SIDDIQUE RAHMAN VILL-PREMNAL, PREMNAL BAZAR SADAR DHAKKHIN 

COMILLA 3500

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

48 1203150036500880 ALI BAKAR ZAMAN VILL-ASHOKER TOLATOLI GOIAR BHANGA LAKSAM 

COMILLA 3500

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

49 1203150038752132 MR. WASHIM MIDON MIAH VILL-KALARIA,PO.DHANAPATIKHALA MURADNAGAR, 

COMILLA COMILLA .

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

50 1203150041779948 MD. SHARIF CHOWDHURY MD. MOHI UDDIN CHOWDHURY K-1, DIGITAL STUDIO, 59/2/A, BRAMHONCHIRON 

DHALPUR, DHAKA 1204

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    
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51 1203150043872611 ABDUR RASHID LOKMAN ALI 146, NEW BAILY ROAD  DHAKA - 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

52 1203150043872638 SOHAG MIAH MIZANUR RAHMAN 146, NEW BAILY ROAD, DHAKA  DHAKA - 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

53 1203150043876470 MR. SHIPON SAYEB 8, ARMANIAN STREET, DHAKA  DHAKA - 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

54 1203150043891373 KAMAL HOSSAIN SHAHID ULLAH 146, NEW BAILY ROAD, DHAKA  DHAKA - 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

55 1203150043891381 S.R. RAIHAN MOFIZ UDDIN 146, NEW BAILY ROAD, DHAKA  DHAKA - 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

56 1203150043891405 MR. KASHEM RAJJAB ALI 8, ARMANIAN STREET, DHAKA-1217  DHAKA - 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

57 1203150043891539 MOFIZUL ISLAM SULTAN AHAMMED 8, ARMANIAN STREET, DHAKA-1217  DHAKA 1217 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

58 1203150044439314 ZIA UDDIN LATE MOKBUL AHMED VILL-MOJLISHPUR,P.O-JOAR KACHR FENI FENI 3900 130 130.00                        19.50                  110.50                  

59 1203150044439349 JOHIRUL HOQUE SHAMSUL HOQUE VILL-MOJLISHPUR,PO-JOAR KACHER FENI FENI 3900 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

60 1203150044439365 MOHAMMED REZAUL HOQUE MOKSUDER RAHMAN VILL-MOJLISHPUR,PO-JOAR KACHER FENI FENI 3900 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

61 1203150046487001 KAZI MOHAMMED SAFIQUR RAHMAN KAZI MUKLESUR RAHMAN C/O: FULKOCH STATIONERY 87, MOTIJHEEL C/A, G. 

FLOOR DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

62 1203150049395307 MR ZAKIR RUSTAM ALI VILL= ASHERTOLA TALI GOIAR VHANGA, PS-LAKSAM 

COMILLA -

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

63 1203150049950422 MD RAJIB JAKIR HOSSAN VILL-MOTUA PO-JOAR KACHAR DIST-FENI FENI 3900 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

64 1203150051681432 MR IDRIS LATE TIPU SULTAN HOUSE-32,FLAT-2A,ROAD-3,BLO-C BONOSREE RAMPURA 

DHAKA 1219

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

65 1203150051681440 MR IDRIS LATE TIPU SULTAN HOUSE-32,FLAT-2A,ROAD-3,BLO-C BONOSREE RAMPURA 

DHAKA 1219

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

66 1203150051681483 IQBAL HOSSAIN MD ISRAIL SARDAR HOUSE-32,FLAT-2A,ROAD-3,BLO-C BONOSREE RAMPURA 

DHAKA 1219

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

67 1203150062344481 MOHAMMED ABUL KASHEM JAPAR AHAMMED VILL-PODUA PO-JOYAR KASAR FENI FENI 3900 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

68 1203150062344498 NEAMOT ULLAH FAKIR AHAMED VILL-MOJLISH PUR PO-JOUR KASAR FENI FENI 3900 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

69 1203150062347705 MANSUR UDDIN AHMED HAFIZ AHMED VILL-KALUAI NILAM HAT SONAIMURI NOAKHALI 

NOAKHALI 5900

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

70 1203150062347772 LOUTFUR RAHAMN ABDUS SATTAR MOJLISH PUR PO-KASAR FENI  FENI 3900 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

71 1203150062371014 JAFOR AHAMED ABDUL HOQUE VILL-MODHUAI PO-MIYAR BAZAR  FENI 3900 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

72 1203970017004615 MASUD ABEDIN LATE JOYNALI ABEDIN 4, MAZED SARDER SAROK 1ST FLOOR, BANGSHAL 

DHAKA 1100

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

73 1203970017011908 MASUD ABEDIN LATE JOYNAL ABEDIN 4, MAZED SARDER SAROK 1ST FLOOR, BANGSHAL 

DHAKA 1100

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

74 1204050022403991 MR. MONIRUZZAMAN SIRAJUL ISLAM DHAKA AIR TRAVELS SHAWON TOWER (2ND FLOOR), 

2/C PURANA PALTON DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

75 1204050023072059 HABIR LATE UMED ALI CHOWKIDER C/O, MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT. 

NEW, COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    
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76 1204050023955341 SHAMIM MIAH HACHI MIAH DHAKA AIR TRAVELS SHAWON TOWER (2ND FLR) 2/C,, 

PURANA PALTAN, DHAKA. DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

77 1204050023955374 PEAR AHAMMAD ABDUS SOBHAN SKA INTERNATIONAL, SHAWON TOWER (2ND FLR) 2/C,, 

PURANA PALTAN, DHAKA. DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

78 1204050024020633 MR.SHAFIQUE ABDUL SATTAR DHAKA AIR TRAVELS SHAWON TOWER(2ND FLOOR), 2/C 

PURANA PALTAN DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

79 1204050025112820 AMAN ULLAH ABDUR RASHID SKA INTERNATIONAL, SHAWON TOWER, 2ND FLOOR,, 

2/C, PURANA PALTAN. DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

80 1204050026144815 IDRIS MIAH LATE. GURA MIAH SKA INTERNATIONAL, SHAWON TOWER, 2ND FLOOR,, 

2/C, PURANA PALTAN, DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

81 1204050026258857 ABDUL KADER KABIR AHMED SKA INTERNATIONAL, SHAWON TOWER (2ND FLR),, 2/C, 

PURANA PALTAN, DHAKA. DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

82 1204050026397531 IDRIS MIAH LATE. GURA MIAH SKA INTERNATIONAL, SHAWON TOWER, 2ND FLOOR,, 

2/C, PURANA PALTAN, DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

83 1204050027520067 MR. AMDAD MOMIN MIAH SKA INTERNATIONAL, SHAWON TOWE. 2ND FLOOR,, 

PURANA PALTAN DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

84 1204050028021255 EMDADUL HAQUE TAJUL ISLAM SKA INT. SHAWON TOWER, 2ND FL. 2/C, PURANA 

PALTAN DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

85 1204050031600660 ABDUL LATIF RAMJAN ALI PEDA SKA INTERNATIONAL, SHOWON TOWER, 2ND FLOOR,, 

2/C, PURANA PALTAN, DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

86 1204050031600834 BDUL LATIF RAMJAN ALI PEDA SKA INTERNATIONAL, SHOWON TOWER, 2ND FLOOR,, 

2/C, PURANA PALTAN, DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

87 1204050032611506 MD. ALOMGIR HOSSAIN MD. RUHUL AMIN SKA INTERNATIONAL,SHAWON TOWER 2/C, PURANA 

PALTAN DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

88 1204050033788009 MOHAMMED JAMAL UDDIN LATE. MOHAMMED HAFIZUR RAHMANDHAKA AIR TRAVELS, SHAWON TOWER, 2ND FLOOR, 

2/C. PURANA, PALTAN DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

89 1204050036579791 MR. ZIA UDDIN ABDUL MALEK VILL-DAMARPARA, PO: PADUA PS : CHOUDDAGRAM 

COMILLA 3583

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

90 1204050038434235 MUHAMMAD SALIM ABDUL KARIM 596/B, JAWTALA RAILWAY COLONY PHARTALI 

CHITTAGONG 4300

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

91 1204050038631429 SHAJAHAN MOHAMMED SAYDUR JAMAN DHAKA AIR TRAVELS, SHAWON TOWER, 2ND FLOOR, 

2/C,, PURANA PALTAN DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

92 1204050038631453 SHAJAHAN MOHAMMED SAYDUR JAMAN DHAKA AIR TRAVELS, SHAWON TOWER, 2ND FL. 2/C, 

PURANA, PALTAN DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

93 1204050040622548 ABDUS SOBHAN MD. LAL  MIAH DHAKA AIR TRAVELS SHAWON TOWER (2ND FLOOR) 

2/C, PURANA PALTAN DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

94 1204050040622599 MOYNOL HOQUE EZAHARUL HOQUE DHAKA AIR TRAVELS SHAWON TOWER (2ND FLOOR) 

2/C, PURANA PALTAN DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

95 1204050040622604 MOYNOL HOQUE EZAHARUL HOQUE DHAKA AIR TRAVELS SHAWON TOWER (2ND FLOOR) 

2/C, PURANA PALTAN DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

96 1204050041437379 MD. KAMAL HOSSAIN MD. HABIL MIAH DHAKA AIR TRAVELS, SHAWON TOWER, 2ND FLOOR,, 

2/C, PURANA PATAN. DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

97 1204050041618946 RUHUL AMIN LATE KADER DHAKA AIR TRAVELS SHAWON TOWER (2ND FLOOR), 

2/C PURANA PALTAN DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

98 1204050044506205 MOHAMMED AL AMIN SYED ALI SKA INTERNATIONAL, SHAWON TOWER (2ND FLOOR),, 

2/C, PURANA PALTAN DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

99 1204050044506304 MD. JAMAL UDDIN LATE. SIRAJUL ISLAM DHAKA AIR TRAVELS,SHAWON TOWER 2ND FLOOR, 2/C, 

PURANA PALTAN. DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

100 1204050058741994 RIAZ SHAHNOWAZ KHOKON BALI MURI, NOA BAZAR  COMILLA 3500 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    
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101 1204050058742038 ABDUL KHALEQUE MOHAMMAD SAFI UDDIN DHAKA AIR TRAVELS,SHAWON TOWER (2ND FLOOR) 2/C 

PURANA PALTAN DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

102 1204050058742102 MD. AMINUL ISLAM MD. LAL MIA DHAKA AIR TRAVELS,SHAWON TOWER (2ND FLOOR) 2/C 

PURANA PALTAN DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

103 1204050065849866 DILIP NATH LAL BEHARI NATH SAUTH FAHAR HALL FATTA  CHITTAGONG 4226 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

104 1205200018717988 MD. MERIN MD. HARUNAR RASHID C/O. MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT. 

NEW, COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

105 1205200018725796 MD. NAZRUL ISLAM MD. NUR UDDIN BEPARY C/O. MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT. 

NEW, COLONY DHAKA 1204

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

106 1205200018725801 MD. NAZRUL ISLAM MD. NUR UDDIN BEPARY C/O. MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT. 

NEW, GANDARIA DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

107 1205200020605371 KHABIR UDDIN ABUL HASEM KHAN MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-2 (NEW) AGARGOAN NEW 

GOVT COLONY, DHAKA 1217

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

108 1205200020605381 KHABIR UDDIN ABUL HASEM KHAN MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-2 (NEW) AGARGOAN NEW 

GOVT COLONY, DHAK DHAKA 1217

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

109 1205200023058185 SHAJAHAN SHEIKH LATE ABDUL HALIM SHEIKH C/O, MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT. 

NEW, COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

110 1205200023058193 SHAJAHAN SHEIKH LATE ABDUL HALIM SHEIKH C/O, MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT. 

NEW, COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

111 1205200023058217 JAKIR HOSSAIN LATE NOOR MOHAMMAD C/O, MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT. 

NEW, COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

112 1205200023064663 GABBAR AYUB ALI HOWLADAR C/O, MD. SYDUL ISLAM B-2/C-3, (NEW), AGARGAON 

GOVT., NEW COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

113 1205200023085290 KALU KHALEK FAKIR C/O, MD. SYDUL ISLAM B-2/C-3, (NEW), AGARGAON 

GOVT., NEW COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

114 1205200030671631 MOSHRAF LATE ROFIK UDDIN C/O. MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT., 

NEW COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

115 1205200030671803 MD ANISUR RAHMAN MD HARZED ALI C/O, MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT. 

NEW, COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

116 1205200030672460 NURUL ISLAM SHAFIQUL ISLAM C/O:MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3, (NEW) AGARGAON 

GOVT., NEW COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

117 1205200030672733 ABUL KALAM JOYNAL ABEDIN C/O. MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT. 

NEW, COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

118 1205200030672931 ABDUL ODUD AMIN ULLAH C/O. MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT. 

NEW, COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

119 1205200030673604 ALOM ALMAS MIA C/O. MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT. 

NEW, COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

120 1205200030673681 ENAMUL SHARIF MOTIAR SHARIF C/O, MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAONGOVT. 

NEW, COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

121 1205200030673797 MD ALIUL ISLAM LATE ALI AKBAR TALUKDER C/O. MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT., 

NEW COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

122 1205200030673901 MUKLES LATE SUBHAN C/O, MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT. 

NEW, COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

123 1205200030673928 MUKLES LATE SUBHAN C/O, MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT. 

NEW, COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

124 1205200030673979 SOHAG DULAL C/O, MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT. 

NEW, COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

125 1205200030674237 MD MOHIDUL ISLAM MD MABUD BOX C/O, MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT. 

NEW, COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    
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126 1205200030674311 MD FAZLUR RAHMAN LATE MIRJAN ALI PK C/O. MD. SYDUL ISLAM, B-2/C-3 NEW, AGARGAON GOVT., 

NEW COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

127 1205200061403156 SHAMIM SARKER SIDDIKUR RAHMAN B-2/C-3, (NEW), AGARGOAN NEW GOVT. COLONY DHAKA 

1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

128 1205200061403528 HABIR LATE- UMED ALI CHOWKIDER B-2/C-3 (NEW) AGARGOAN NEW GOVT. COLONY DHAKA 

1207

80 80.00                          12.00                  68.00                    

129 1205200061403560 FARID BAHAR ALI B/2/-3, (NEW) AGARGOAN NEW  GOVT. COLONY DHAKA 

1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

130 1205200061403587 MD. ALIUL ISLAM LATE- ALI AKBOR TALUKDER C/O, MD. SYDUL ISLAM, 2-2/C-3 (NEW) AGARGONK NEW 

GOVT., COLONY DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

131 1205690058751030 KHORSHED ALAM GIAS UDDIN FLAT # 2/C, 55/D-2, NORTH DHANMONDI,, KALABAGAN, 

DHAKA 1205

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

132 1205690058905072 NUR HOSSAIN SULTAN AHMED FLAT # 2/C, 55/D-2, NORTH DHANMONDI,, KALABAGAN, 

DHAKA 1203

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

133 1205690058905080 MD. KHAIR LATE TITU FLAT # 2/C, 55/D-2, NORTH DHANMONDI,, KALABAGAN, 

DHAKA 1205

82 82.00                          12.30                  69.70                    

134 1205690058905099 MIZANUR RAHMAN SAZIDUR RAHMAN FLAT # 2/C, 55/D-2, NORTH DHANMONDI,, KALABAGAN, 

DHAKA 1205

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

135 1205690058932857 BELAL MOMTAZ UDDIN FLAT # 2/C, 55/D-2, NORTH DHANMONDI,, KALABAGAN, 

DHAKA 1205

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

136 1205690058932948 TAHER MIAH MOHAMMED HABIL UDDIN FLAT # 2/C, 55/D-2, NORTH DHANMONDI,, KALABAGAN, 

DHAKA 1205

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

137 1205690058932964 HARUN OR RASHID TAYEB ALI FLAT # 2/C, 55/D-2, NORTH DHANMONDI,, KALABAGAN, 

DHAKA 1203

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

138 1205690058933131 MOHAMMED AMIR HOSSAIN BADSHA MIAH FLAT # 2/C, 55/D-2, NORTH DHANMONDI,, KALABAGAN, 

DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

139 1301030020220063 TOFAEL AMIN RUHUL AMIN SEKANDAR AND BROTHERS 88,KHATUNGONG 

CHITTAGONG 4000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

140 53300 ICB KHULNA BRANCH BDBL BUILDING (3RD FLOOR) 25-26 KDA COMMERCIAL 

AREA , KHULNA   

200 200.00                        25.00                  175.00                  

141 53800 ICB RAJSHAHI BRANCH DR. GAFFAR PLAZA (2ND FLOOR) SHAHEB 

BAZAR,GHORAMARA , RAJSHAHI   

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

142 1204980044718415 REKHA BHOWMIK LATE RABINDRA BHOWMIK FLAT D3, MEHEDI TOWER , 611 MEHEDIBAG , CTG CTG 

4000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

143 1201960004142085 MOHAMMED MAIN UDDID MOHAMMED SHAFI VILL-BARHATRA (MAIPOKURIA) PO SERRHRT  

LOHAGARA, CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG -

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

144 1201640068717495 MD ALI AHMMAD ROHEM MOLA 31/C, MAYAKANAN, BASABO  DHAKA 1214 84 84.00                          12.60                  71.40                    

145 1202830000085079 AKM SAIF ULLAH KOWCHAR ACA LATE ABDUL QUDDES C/O MS FARZANA MANNAN ROAD#3,HOUSE#244, 

BARIDHARA, DOHS DHAKA 1206

1 1.00                            0.15                    0.85                      

146 1203550068438683 MD JUBAYER AHMED KARI WAZED ALI VILL-SHADU GRAM PO-NAJIR BAZAR, BISHWANATH 

SYLHET 3100

12 12.00                          1.80                    10.20                    

147 1202400020899123 MASUDA AKHTER MD MAHFUZUL AKRAM 13/0 AZIMPUR COLONY  DHAKA 1205 786 786.00                        117.90                668.10                  

148 1203110012377381 MD KAMAL HOSSAIN MD. RAKIB HOSSAIN C/O MD HANIFUDDIN, B-3/3 KAMAL ATATURK AVENUE, 

CIVIL AVIATION, OFFICERS QTRS, ROAD-26, BANANI 

DHAKA 1213

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

149 1203550063467127 FORIDA KHANOM ABDUL MOJID KHAN SOFORPUR,BORLEKA.MOULVIBAZAR  SYLHET 3252 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

150 1604650048620104 MR AFTAB UDDIN AYUB ALI 8/1,SHEGUNBAGICHA ,SYLEON VILLA,FLAT-303, DHAKA-

1000 DHAKA 1213

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    
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151 1201580036534666 MD ABDUL LATIF MD. ABDUL LATIF C/O, MD. ZAIDUL ISLAM ATOMIC ENERGY CENTER, 

CHEMISTRY DIVISION , RAMNA DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

152 1201510021753168 MD MOSTAFA OSMANGANI 154/2, SOUTH JATRABARI, DHAKA. DHAKA 1204 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

153 1201510044081352 UZZAL DASH SUBASH CHANDRA DASH HOUSE-C/3 H. SHAJHANPUR REL-WAY COLONY, 

MOTIJHEEL DHAKA 1217

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

154 1203250019375714 FERDOUS HOSSAIN SK. AZHAR HOSSAIN 7B/17, WEST HAZIPARA RAMPURA DHAKA 1219 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

155 1203570034433648 MD JAKIR HOSSAIN SHEIKH MD. DELOWAR HOSSAIN 25/3 BASHERPUL PARA DOGAIR DEMRA DHAKA 1362 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

156 1202020013535093 MD ABU SAYED MAOLANA NAJIME ALI BANGLADESH INSTITUE OF DEV. STUDIES. DHAKA 1207 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

157 1203150063714451 MONIR HOSSEN LATE MOHAMMAD MIHA BUNAN SILK HOUSE 271, NEW SUPER MARKET DHAKA 

DHAKA .

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

158 1203150027957461 TAHMINA BEGUM GOLAM MOULA K-A, DIGITAL STUDIO 59/2-A, BHRAMMANCHIRON, 

DHAKA 1204

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

159 1203150020514701 SHAFALI AKTER CHOWDHURY MD IFTEKHAR ALAM K-1, DIGITAL STUDIO 59/2/A BRAHMMAN CHIRON 

JATRABARI DHAKA 1203

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

160 1203550067554721 ABU TAYIB MD BELAL MD ISRAIL ALI SAKRI KUNA BISWANATH SYLHET 3083 10 10.00                          1.50                    8.50                      

161 1203550067558987 RAKHI RANI ROY ANJAN KUMAR RAY GULAPTILA  SYLHET 3100 14 14.00                          2.10                    11.90                    

162 1203150027419977 MD BASHER AHMMED SHOHID ULLAH FUTURE STAIONERY 146 MOTIJHEEL C/A, ALIGOR 

HOUSE, DHAKA DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

163 1204570053139826 LAKEI AKTER KHURSID ALAM VILL. KHUSKANDI, CHUNAR CHAR PO. DHARIARCHAR, 

PS, BANCARAMP, UR B.BARIA. 3420

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

164 1204570053250296 AFROJA BEGUM HAMIDUL HAQUE KHOKAN VILL: VITI JAGRARCHAR PO+PS:BANCHARAMPUR B-

BARIA 3420

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

165 1204570053250486 AN D SHANTA DELOWAR HOSSAIN VILL:KALAINAGAR,PO:SAYFULLA KANDI, PS: 

BANCHARAMPUR B-BARIA 3413

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

166 1201590068379541 AB ZALIL MOLLA MD. YOUSUF ALI MOLLA TETULTOLA BOTIAGHATA  KHULNA 9260 84 84.00                          12.60                  71.40                    

167 1201590068520766 KHADIJA BEGUM KHOBIR SIKDAR BELFULIA, RUPSHA  KHULNA 9100 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

168 1202930022963057 MD HANIF TALUKDER MOHAMMAD ALI TALUKDER DOGAIR, NATUNPARA, SARULIA, DEMRA DHAKA 1361 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

169 1202930026733202 MD AMIR HOSSAIN MD HABIBUL ALAM KONAPARA, DEMRA  DHAKA 1362 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

170 1203010006297389 MD MANSUR HILLAL ABDUL MANNAN MUNSHI 7/19 TAJMOHAL ROAD, BL-C MOHAMMADPUR DHAKA 

1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

171 1203360028574981 NURUL AMIN AHMED HOSSAIN BARA BERAID BADDA  DHAKA 1212 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

172 1201580033803028 MD MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN AL HAJ MD. HABIBULLAH H-2,R-13,S-06, UTTARA DHAKA 1230 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

173 1202930007213903 M F SHAMEEM YOUSUF ALI 24,NAZIRA BAZAR LANE,MAZED- SARDER ROAD , 

BANGSHAL DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

174 1201580018464623 MIZANUR RAHMAN LATE ABDUL OWAHED 110/2 CENTRAL BASHABO  DHAKA 1214 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

175 1201580019810732 MD AKRAM HOSSAIN MD MUTALEB MOLLA 121 NORTH BASHABO,DHAKA  DHAKA 1214 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    
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176 1201580019933595 ABDUS SALAM LATE SONA MIA 110/2 CENTRAL BASHABO ,DHAKA  DHAKA 1214 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

177 1202840050830220 UTTOM GHOSH GOPAL GHOSH DECENT JEWELLERS,A-106, MOUCHAK MARKET(1ST 

FLOOR) DHAKA 1217

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

178 1202930039965068 SHAPON MIA LILU MIA D-137, MOHANAGAR PROJECT, RAMPURA DHAKA 

DHAKA 1219

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

179 1202930042246392 MD NURU ISLAM MD KHALEK B/1.LILY PLAZA MARKET MOUCHAK DHAKA-1217 

DHAKA 12212

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

180 1202980050868518 MD YEASIN HOWLADER MD. ZAMAL HOWLADER C/O-JAHIR, 9/C MOTIJHEEL C/A, 3 RD FLOOR, ROOM NO-

405 DHAKA 1000

82 82.00                          12.30                  69.70                    

181 1203550021216131 M A SHOHID LATE. ABDUL LATIF BONDHU LIBRARY, RAZA MANSION 1ST FLOOR, 

ZINDABAZAR SYLHET 3100

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

182 1204570042454695 MST ROKEYA BEGUM SK PEAR ALI 29/1,NURPUR,CENTRAL ROAD SOUTH DANIA, SHAMPUR 

DHAKA 1236

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

183 1201690000222756 LUCKEY LATE TASIR UDDIN AHMED 12/F DHAKA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE STAFF QUARTER,, 

TEJGAON. DHAKA 1208

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

184 1203280007714288 ZUBEDA RAHMAN CHOWDHURY MISBAHUR RAHMAN 23-AVER GREEN, SOUTH SIDE OF MOSQUE, ZHER ZHERI 

PARA SYLHET 3100

500 500.00                        75.00                  425.00                  

185 1203330043207879 HASINA AKTER SAMSUL ISLAM JAFARABAD BOILTALIE, CHANDANISH, CTG. 

CHITTAGONG 4383

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

186 1201580036505289 KHODEJA BEGUM MD. NURUZZAMAN CHOWDHURY NEBACH, 1110, BISNUDI ROAD,, BANK 

COLONI CHANDPUR 3600

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

187 1204050038870214 NAWSHAD JAHAN SARKAR MD. AMZAD HOSSAIN SARKAR VILL: DOULOTPUR, HOUSE NAME- JANANI, COMILLA 

COMILLA 3500

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

188 1202860064872722 MD ARIFUL ISLAM MD. SHALIM MOHAMMAD JAN 102- ZIGATALA, DHANMONDI DHAKA 1209 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

189 1204020028522480 MD NURUL AMIN MD. ABDUL ZALIL 24/3, CHAMELIBAGH, SHANTIBAGAR CHOWRASTA, (1ST 

FL) DHAKA 1217

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

190 1201580041958558 KAZI SHOHORAV HOSSAIN KHOKA KAZI.LOTFOR RAHMAN TUNG HAI KNITING & DYEING LTD SHIBRAMPUR, 

GAZIPUR GAZIPUR 1349

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

191 1202400035648703 MD SHUL RANA MD. GOLAP SARKAR HOUSE-18 (3RD FL), BLOCK-A KABI JASIM UDDIN ROAD,, 

KAMALAPUR DHAKA 1217

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

192 1201890075441443 AHSANUR RAHMAN MD. SHAHJAHAN ROAD - 4, HOUSE -19,GULSHAN -1  DHAKA 1212 2500 2,500.00                     375.00                2,125.00               

193 1605070058555700 IMAMUL HAQUE MOSHARAF HOSSAIN MTB TOWER (LEVEL-3) 111 KAZI NAZRUL ISLAM 

AVENUE,, BANGLA MOTOR, DHAKA 1000

1 1.00                            0.10                    0.90                      

194 1205700060219036 MAHBUBUR RAHMAN KHAN A.F.M. MOHIBUR RAHMAN KHAN 278 ELEPHANT ROAD, KATABON DHAL, DHAKA, (G. 

FLOOR) DHAKA 1205

5000 5,000.00                     750.00                4,250.00               

195 1202350000359349 MRS SHAHEEN AFROZE M. M. SHARIF UL ISLAM 8/5, AURONGZEB ROAD, FLATE#204, EASTERN MONZIL,, 

MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA-1207 DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

196 1201580041490014 MD HUMAUN KABIR ABDUL KADER MRIDA 209/6-A SOUTH JATRABARI, PO-FARIDABAD, JATRABARI 

DHAKA 1204

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

197 1202930010664246 YESMIN SULTANA MD. YOUNUS SEC-6,BL-D. RD-23,HO-27*28.FL A+B.2ND  FL, PALLABI 

DHAKA 1216

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

198 1203150019997752 MD ASHADUZZAMAN ABDUL MALEK VILL-BARISHABO,PO-VERARCHALA PS-

KAPASIA,GAZIPUR GAZIPUR 1743

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

199 1204550040978625 HELAL UDDIN SARKAR ALIM UDDIN VILL : PIRPUR, P.O:CHALAKCHAR P.S. : MONOHARDI, 

DIST. : NARSHINGDI NARSHINGDI 1600

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

200 1204550045357920 MD ATAHAR ALI MD. HAFIZ UDDIN VILL- PIRPUR, PO- CHALAKCHAR PS- MONOHARDI, 

NARSHINGDI NARSHINGDI 16501

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    
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201 1203110039648462 MIR MOHIUDDIN MIR.AFSER UDDIN 392 NORTH SHAJAHANPUR, PO#SHANTINAGAR,, 

PS#MOTIJHEEL,DHAKA. DHAKA 1217

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

202 1203110039648510 MIR AFTAB UDDIN MIR.MOHI UDDIN 392 NORTH SHAJAHANPUR PO#SHANTINAGAR, 

PS#MOTIJHEEL, DHAKA DHAKA 1217

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

203 1201580037551289 MD ALI AZZOM MD.ALI 712, MIDDLE NAYNOGAR, RUHUL AMIN GEN: STORE,, 

SONA MIA MOSJID ROAD, BADDA DHAKA 1212

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

204 1201960063142335 KAZI SHOAIB KAZI SHAH ALAM KHUTAKHALI, CHAKARIA,COXS BAZAR,CTG. CHAKARIA - 100 100.00                        10.00                  90.00                    

205 1202840036623047 MD SHAFAYET ALI LATE RUSTUM ALI VILL-BINODPUR,  RAJBARI 7700 79 79.00                          11.85                  67.15                    

206 1202180049663093 MOHAMMAD MONIRUL ISLAM MD. BAHADUR ALI 12/B, (1), JUNIOR STAFF QUATER DHAKA POLYTECHNIC 

INSTITUTE DHAKA 1215

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

207 1201730044657325 RASEL MOLLA SOLAYMAN MOLLA VILL: BINDHAN, PO: ULOKHOLA, P.S; SADAR, DIST; 

GAZIPUR GAZIPUR 1463

70 70.00                          10.50                  59.50                    

208 1204730037528669 MR MOHAMMAD ABDUL HAKIM LATE HACHEN ALI MONDAL B-12, APT# 504,ROAD# 35, GULSHAN-2 DHAKA 1212 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

209 1201510043979906 MD SHAFIQUZZAMAN ABDUL KHALEQUE MIAH 29/A/9, SHATISH SARKER ROAD, GANDARIA FIRE 

SERVICE, DHAKA DHAKA 00

1000 1,000.00                     150.00                850.00                  

210 1202130027412065 MD SHAHADAT HOSSAIN MR.AHAMMED HOSSSAIN JANGLEKHIN PATIYA,CHITTAGONG, CTG CTG 4370 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

211 1202930039462925 JANNATUL FARDOUSI AKM ZAHIDUL HAQ NAYANPUR RAJENDRAPUR CANT GAZIPUR GAZIPUR 

1742

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

212 1203140029318624 MST RULI BEGUM MD. NAIM UDDIN C/O, MD. OBYDUR RAHMAN RUBEL SHOP#70 B-BLOCK 

KATCH BAZAR, BOGRA CANT. BOGRA 0

130 130.00                        19.50                  110.50                  

213 1203970044406659 MD GOFFAR AKAND LATE ASHUR UDDIN AKOND C/O:MD.OBYDUR RAHMAN(RUBEL), SHOP NO-70,BL-B, 

KATCH BAZAR,, BOGRA CANTONMENT, BOGRA 5801

130 130.00                        19.50                  110.50                  

214 1204900039800801 CHOWDHURY ABU NAHIAN HASHAMI CHOWDHURY ABU ZAHID HASHAMI VILL+P.O. NORTH KATTALI NAZIR BARI, PAHARTALI, 

CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 4000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

215 1203790045634776 OSMAN GANI AHMAD KABIR KASEM MACHINERY STORE. 14. ALKORON ROAD. 

CHITTAGONG 40000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

216 1203970022434680 MD ABDUR ROB LATE. ABDUL KAYUM MOLLA G.P. CHHA-19,TB GATE MOHAKHALI  DHAKA 1212 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

217 1204050046050799 JALAL AHAMMED SEKANDER MIA MEDICON LABORATORIES LTD. 44, PURANA PALTAN, 

DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

218 1201580061929014 MD AMINUL ISLAM MD.SORAFOT ALI VILL AND PO-BORMI PS-SREEPUR, GAZIPUR GAZIPUR 

1743

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

219 1203970045794187 HOSSAIN MOHD ZAKARIA MD. ZAHIM UDDIN 197, MIDDLE PAIKPARA,MIRPUR  DHAKA 1216 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

220 1205670052860475 JABED HOSSAIN ABUL HOSSAIN 37/B JAFRABAD, RAYERBAZAR, WEST DHANMONDI, 

DHAKA 1205

2000 2,000.00                     300.00                1,700.00               

221 1203970044025084 MRS MERINA KHATUN AMINUL ISLAM C/O MD. OBYDUR RAHMAN RUBEL SHOP-70,B-

BLOCK,KATCH BAZAR, BOGRA CANTONMENT BOGRA 

5801

130 130.00                        19.50                  110.50                  

222 1201510019395355 HASINA EASMIN MD. MASRUR RAHMAN BISWAS APT-4B.HOUSE-05. ROAD-29 SECTION-07, UTTARA 

DHAKA 1230

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

223 1202030018369194 HOSNE ARA HOSSAIN MD. ENAYET HOSSAIN B-6/D-5, SHAHAJANPUR GOVT. OFFICERS COLONY 

DHAKA 1217

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

224 1202930041225043 MD ANWARUL AZIM MD. ABUL HASHIM KHEYA 2/5 DR SHAHIDULLAH ROAD GOPALPUR AMTOLI 

TONGI GAZIPUR 1

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

225 1203970028931303 MST KHYRUN NAHAR MONI MD. GIAS UDDIN SIKDER DBBL MOHAKHALI BRANCH, 35 GULSHAN 

ROAD,MOHAKHALI DHAKA 1212

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    
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226 1202020027175848 AFROZA AMIN MD.AMINUL HAQUE 13,SHAHEED MINAR ROAD KALLYANPUR DHAKA 1207 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

227 1204050059670451 NEHAJ RAHANA MD. SHAFIQUE ULLAH 58/39/1 NORTH MUGDA PARA,MUGDA  DHAKA 1214 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

228 1203970028039184 MD SOFIQUL ISLAM MD. ABDUL MALEK G.P. JA-114(2ND FL),WIRELESS 

GATE,MOHAKHALI,GULSHAN DHAKA 1212

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

229 1202400015098261 MOHAMMAD SHAHIDUL ALAM LATE MOHAMMAD JAGER ALAM GOLDEN ENTERPRISE, 67/74 CDA AVENUE MURADPUR, 

CTG. 4203

1420 1,420.00                     213.00                1,207.00               

230 1203340019993133 MD WARES ALI SHAMSUL HOQUE HOUSE NO. F-2/14, CUFL HOUSING COLONY,, RANGADIA, 

ANOWARA, CHITTAGONG 4000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

231 1201900043064839 MD ABDUL KADER LATE CHAD MIA ABDUL KARIM BAMONDANGA BONOGRAM ATAIKULA 

PABNA 6601

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

232 1202930057765465 HOSNEARA HENA ALI AKBAR LASKER C/O SALMAN BIN AKBAR FATULLAH FABRICS LTD. 

FATULLAH, NARAYANGONJ, DHAKA NARAYANGONJ 

1421

75 75.00                          11.25                  63.75                    

233 1204570044129407 MR NURUL ISLAM ABDUS SALAM CHANPAIN, P.O- C.R.P, SAVAR, DHAKA. DHAKA 1343 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

234 1204570037562411 MD WASIM AHMED MD. YASIN 12, MOHENE MOHAN DAS LANE, KAGOJITOLA, 

SUTRAPUR DHAKA 1100

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

235 1204570034409346 MD AHSAN HABIB MD. AHSAN ULLAH SANARPAR, SANARPAR, SIDDIRGONJ NARAYANGONJ 

NARAYANGONJ 1430

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

236 1204570057847182 MD KHOLILUR RAHMAN LATE. HABIBUR PRAMANIK PAINADI, SIDDIRGANJ, N.GANJ  N.GONJ 1430 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

237 1201730041522305 KAMAL ABDUL BASER LATE, ABDUS SATTER SIKDER HOUSE- 21, BLOCK- A, WORD- 7, LANE- 3, ROAD- 1, 

AHALIA,, TURAG, DHAKA 1230

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

238 1201900026891179 SHAFIULLAH LATE ANOWER ULAH C/O: MONIR HOSSAIN, H# 13 R#15, SEC# 3, UTTARA 

DHAKA 1230

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

239 1201830074100032 RASHIK HASNAT M. A. HASNAT HOUSE 95 ROAD 2, NIKETON DHAKA 1212 379 379.00                        37.90                  341.10                  

240 1202400001778080 AYRIN SIDDIKA MD.FAYZUL ISLAM KHAN 388, NORTH SHAJAHANPUR, APT NO-C/2/2, THIRD FLOOR, 

DHAKA 1217

12205 12,205.00                   1,830.75             10,374.25             

241 1202370024912009 HALIMA KHATUN MOHAMMED ABDUL JALIL C/O, A.F.M. HAFIZUR RAHMAN, 368/A, ELEPHENT ROAD,, 

NEW MARKET, DHAKA 1205

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

242 1201820023913475 KSHAMA RANI KAR LATE UPENDRA CHANDRA KAR ASST. AUDIT OFFICE, BANGLADESH GAS FIELD CO. LTD., 

BIRASHAR B. BARIA 3500

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

243 1201580049818707 MD ASHRAFUL ISLAM MD. SHAHJAHAN MIA SAUSLY'S FOODS , HOUSE NO.-3, ROAD NO.-11,BLOCK 

NO.-G, BANANI, DHAKA 1213

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

244 1203880034128254 SAIDUL ISLAM ABDUL WAHAB GLOBAL SECURITIES LTD. 1706/B, 195, MOTIJHEEL, 

DHAKA DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

245 1204570058758040 MD ABU HANIF AZAHAR BANDUKASHI 72/KA/4 KADAMTALA BASABOO  DHAKA 1214 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

246 1202790009241645 MD REZWANOR RAHMAN ABDUL QUADER 106/A/NORTH JATRA BARI DHAKA DHAKA 1204 500 500.00                        75.00                  425.00                  

247 1203800013543257 MD WAKILUR RAHMAN CHOWDHURY LATE DR. M.A.BARI CHOWDHURY 316/1,MOGHBAZAR (SUVASTU HOME) FLAT # 7A/1,, 

RAMNA. DHAKA 1217

2100 2,100.00                     315.00                1,785.00               

248 1203150049957028 ABU SUFIAN SHAMSUL HOQUE VILL-BETUA, PO+PS-DAGONBHUIYAN DIST-FENI FENI 

3900

125 125.00                        18.75                  106.25                  

249 1203150049961839 ABU SUFIAN SHAMSUL HOQUE VILL-BETUA, PO- DAGON BHUIYAN PS- DAGON 

BHUIYAN, DIST FENI -

125 125.00                        18.75                  106.25                  

250 1203150049961855 ABDUL MALEK LATE TOBAROK ALI VILL-BITAGOAN,PO- AFTAB BIBIR HAT,PS-DIST: FENI 

FENI 3900

125 125.00                        18.75                  106.25                  
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251 1203150049961863 ABDUL MALEK LATE TOBAROK VILL- BITAGOAN, PO- AFTAB BIBI HAT, PS+DIST: FENI 

FENI -

125 125.00                        18.75                  106.25                  

252 1203150049989235 MOHAMMAD HANIF LATE NAZIR AHMED VILL- JOAR KACHER PO-JOAR KACHER PS-FENI FENI 3900 125 125.00                        18.75                  106.25                  

253 1203150049989765 MOHAMMED HANIF LATE NAZIR AHMED VILL-JOAR KACHER PO-JOAR KACHER FENI FENI 3900 160 160.00                        24.00                  136.00                  

254 1201510058031587 RUKAYA FERDOSY MIR ABDUR RAZZAK BAITUL HOSSAIN BUILDING,9TH FL SUIDE-1003, 27 

DILKUSHA C/A, DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

255 1203830059459401 HUNNAN MIAH LATE: ABDUL HASIM VILL: RANGPUR, P.O+P.S:RAIPURA DIST: NARSINGDI, 

DHAKA 1630

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

256 1202000060114436 MD MOKLASUR RAHMAN MD.SULTAN HOWLADER C/O ASHIM,484/1 (G.F) SENPARA PARBATA KAFRUL 

DHAKA DHAKA 1216

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

257 1202400060309399 MASHUKAT TABASSUM MD. MIZANUR RAHMAN 13/E, AVOY DAS LANE, TIKATULY  DHAKA 1203 830 830.00                        124.50                705.50                  

258 1202400060309439 MASHUKAT TABASSUM MD. MIZANUR RAHMAN 13/E, AVOY DAS LANE, TIKATULY  DHAKA 1203 1935 1,935.00                     290.25                1,644.75               

259 1203050066816000 KORSHIDA AKTER MANIK MIA BARA BERAID,BADDA.  DHAKA 1212 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

260 1204320044665085 S M DIDARUL ISLAM SIKDER MD. NURUL ISLAM SIKDER RELIANCE SEC. CON. LTD. KASHFIA PLAZA (GROUND 

FLOOR), 923/A SK. MUJIB ROAD,AGRABAD CHITTAGONG 

4600

100 100.00                        10.00                  90.00                    

261 1201900034606315 MARIOUM BIBI MD ABU SAYED BHUIYAN H#MARUFER BARI VILL#PURINA PS# RUPGANG 

NARAYANGANJ NARAYANGANJ 1720

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

262 1201900034673015 NURUN NAHAR MD MOFIZ UDDIN DCC KHA#165 ALATUNNESSA SCHOOL ROAD MIDDLE 

BADDA DHAKA 1212

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

263 1204050018789431 MD RASHIDUL ISLAM SABUS MD. ABUL KALAM 78, MOTIJHEEL, C\A (5TH) FLOOR ROOM-45,DHAKA-1000 

DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

264 1202410016490294 MOHD ALAM SARDER MOHD. SODDIQUE SARDER DILKUSHA CENTER, 28, DILKUSHA SHOP NO. 2  

MOTIJHEEL C/A, DHAKA-1000 DHAKA 1000

5 5.00                            0.75                    4.25                      

265 1201780066396027 MD KAMRUL HASAN MOHAMMED MUSA NAZU MEAH MASJID BARI CHARIA,MIRZAPUR, 

HATHAZARI CHITTAGONG 4334

86 86.00                          12.90                  73.10                    

266 1201580036214644 TANIA KHATUN BAKLASUR RAHMAN C/O- HARUN OR RASHID, I B B L, HAZI CAMP BR DHAKA 

1230

88 88.00                          13.20                  74.80                    

267 1201580036217490 RUMMAN BEGUM MD. SHERE ALI PURBA KADAMTALI P.O- MERAZNAGAR, KADAMTALI 

DHAKA 1362

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

268 1203650017198465 MD IDRIS SHARIF LATE CHAND SHARIF HOUSE#20/14, ROAD#01,(END) DHIGIRPAR LEFT GOLI, 

(4TH FLOOR BULDING),NIRALA R/A KHULNA 9100

95 95.00                          14.25                  80.75                    

269 1201950006884231 MD SHAHA ALAM MD. LAL MIAH C/O. SHAHABUDDIN STORE, 45/A, NAYA PALTAN DHAKA 

1000

2 2.00                            0.30                    1.70                      

270 1201710033298123 MD AMINUL AZAM LATE. ABDUL AWAL 315/B, EAST NAKHALPARA, TEJGAON, DHAKA 1215 180 180.00                        27.00                  153.00                  

271 1202400017685850 MD MAWSUDUZZAMAN MIAH LATE YASIN ALI MIAH HOUSE-14, FLAT-4C/D, ROAD-01, PALLABI, MIRPUR-12, 

DHAKA 1216

795 795.00                        119.25                675.75                  

272 1204100041982643 KOHINUR BEGUM MD.BAHAR PATOARY HOUSE:7,ROAD:1,AVENUE:1 BLOCK:D SEC:11, MIRPUR-

1216 DHAKA 1216

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

273 1201950007138816 MD AL AMIN MD.A MALEK 58,SIDDIK BAZAR,G.P.O:KOTWALI,  DHAKA 1000 4 4.00                            0.60                    3.40                      

274 1202950055033465 MD YOUSUF MIA MD. ATAUR RAHAMAN VILL-BARKOTA, P.O.-SACHAR P.S.-KACHUA. KACHUA 

3633

22 22.00                          3.30                    18.70                    

275 1203140028293891 MD ANISUR RAHMAN BHUIYAN MD. JOYNAL ABDIEN BHUIYAN 11, PARIDASH ROAD BANGLA BAZAR, 5TH FLOOR 

DHAKA 00

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    
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276 1203550039324011 MD BAHA UDDIN LATE NOOR UDDIN AHMED 52, SAYATHORA LAMABAZAR, SYLHET SYLHET 3100 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

277 1202400060281121 MD SURUJ ALI AHAMMAD ALI 13/E, AVOY DAS LANE, TIKATULY  DHAKA 1000 1110 1,110.00                     166.50                943.50                  

278 1204050052161581 KAZI SHAFIQUR RAHMAN MD. ABDUL MATIN VILL+PO: ISLAMPUR, UPA ZILLA- BIJOYNAGAR COMILLA 

3400

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

279 1203560019413386 UMAL BASAR MD TAIYAB DEWDROPS, BLOCK D RASULBAGH R/A., WEST 

BAKALIA,CHAWK BAZAR. CTG 4203

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

280 1201940052487378 MD SAIDUZZAMAN MD. KHALEQUZZAMAN FLAT# F7, 4TH FLOOR, HOLDING NO-95,BTI 

CENTRALPLAZA, GREEN ROAD, FARM GATE DHAKA 1215

71 71.00                          10.65                  60.35                    

281 1204120035320091 DR MIZANUR RAHMAN LATE AMIR HOSSAIN MIAH HOUSE#10/1, SAYED MONJIL, PALLABI, MIRPUR, DHAKA 

1216

3000 3,000.00                     450.00                2,550.00               

282 1203360012245400 MD EFTEKHAR HOSSAIN MD. MOKBUL HOSSAIN HOUSE#490 WEST KAFRUL AGARGAON TALTOLA 

DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

283 1201580050452120 MD HASANUZZAMAN HASAN MD SAIDUR RAHMAN 103/1 SOUTH JATRABARI, DHAKA-1204 DHAKA 1204 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

284 1201580051417803 MD NAZMUL HAQUE EAKUB ALI 103/1 S JATRABARI, DHAKA DHAKA 1204 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

285 1203150027115729 JOHORA KHATUN A. HAI 1256 WEST DONIA JANATBAG  DHAKA 1236 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

286 1204570048300639 MD MYNUDDIN SAMSUL HOQUE VILL+PO. RUPSDI, PS. BANCHARAMPUR, B. BARIA 3413 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

287 1203140032328753 TAWHID MAHMOOD MD. ABU TAHER C/O-ANANDA CONFECTIONERY,NEAR BAROIL IDEAL 

HOGH SCHOOL,, SAROLIA DHAKA 1361

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

288 1203140032414561 MD ARIF RABBANI MD. ABDUL KADIR C/O: ANANDA CONFECTIONARY, NEAR BAMOIL IDEAL 

HIGH SCHOOL, DHAKA 1361

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

289 1203150038892970 ZASHMEN AKTER KHALIL MIA 189,FAKIRAPUL,DHAKA-1000  DHAKA 1000] 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

290 1204250045422384 MD ABDUL HALIM AKON LATE RAZZAK AKON ALIM COMPUTER'S, KARIM CHEMBER 99,MOTIJHEEL 

C/A, DHAKA-1000 DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

291 1202930044739681 SHAH ALAM LATE SIDDIQUR RAHMAN V-BERAIDAR CHALA PO-GILA BERAID PS-SRIPUR DIS-

GAZIPUR GAZIPUR 1712

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

292 1201580019162486 MD SHAHADAT HOSSAIN TOFAZZAL HOSSAIN BHUIYAN 12-C  1/37  PALLAB MIRPUR, DHAKA DHAKA 1216 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

293 1202930028618880 ZAKIR HOSSAIN SALEM MIA LANE-02. HO-06, BL-A, SEC-06. MIRPUR, DHAKA DHAKA 

1216

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

294 1202020050919678 MEHERUN NESSA ABDUL WAHAB H-329,R-11, RUPNAGAR,PALLABI  DHAKA 1216 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

295 1201700006975107 MOHAMMAD MURAD PARVEZ LATE BAZLUR RAHMAN MURAD, S/O LATE BAZLUR RAHMAN KADIRGONJ 

(SOUTH OF WOMENS, COLLEGE) RAJSHAHI 6000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

296 1203900018875223 FATEMA KHATUN SHAHIDUL ISLAM B-110, SABUJBAGH SAVAR SAVAR 1340 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

297 1202180050956277 MD SAFIQUL ISLAM MD. RAWSHON ALI 12/B, JUNIOR STAFF QUARTER DPI TEJGAON 1208 85 85.00                          12.75                  72.25                    

298 1203820024685096 MD ABDULLAH AL FAISAL MD. YOUSUF ALI AHMED HOUSE#41,ROAD#05,SECTOR#13, UTTARA, DHAKA 1230 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

299 1202400016753851 MD ENTAJ ALI LATE AHMED ALI SARKER DARAS PARADISE, 34/A, CHAMELYBAGH, SHANTINAGAR 

DHAKA 1000

3900 3,900.00                     585.00                3,315.00               

300 1202950018508755 JAKIR AHMED MD. ABDUL GAFUR MALANCHA, 44, WEST MALIBAG (GROUND FL), DHAKA. 

DHAKA 1217

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    
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301 1203140042234776 MD SHAHJADA ABDUL LATIF BAPPARY MOITREE JEWELLERS,2/20,CHANDNI MARKET, DHAKA 

1205

88 88.00                          13.20                  74.80                    

302 1202370034992158 MST RAFEJA BEGUM MD. SHAHADAT MOLLA C/O,  MD. RABIUL ISLAM, HOUSE# 19, ROAD# 12, (NEW),, 

DHANMONDI, R/A, DHAKA 1209

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

303 1202400026437946 ASMA AKTAR MOKLASUR RAHMAN ABIR GENARAL HOSPITAL, 18, NEW ESKATON, DHAKA 

1000

13900 13,900.00                   2,085.00             11,815.00             

304 1203490039013961 NASIMA BEGUM MD AZIZ KHAN NASIMA AKTER, C/O ALHAJ JAHANGIR SARKAR, 4B 

SOUTH, BEGUN BARI, TEJGAON I/A, DHAKA DHAKA 1216

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

305 1201890049036358 MD DELOWAR ABDUL HOQUE KHAN SONALI SHOES 32-34 CHAMPATALI LANE CHAWK BAZAR 

DHAKA 1211

15 15.00                          2.25                    12.75                    

306 1201890049036414 SAYED SHAFIQ MIA SAYED KODAR MIA SONALI SHOES 32-34 CHAMPATALI LANE CHAWK BAZAR 

DHAKA 1211

30 30.00                          4.50                    25.50                    

307 1202540027316078 SHAJEDA KHATUN MD. AMINUL ISLAM C/O- MD. AMINUL ISLAM WEALFARE DEPT. JANATA 

BANK LTD, HEAD OFF. 110, MOTIJHEEL C/A DHAKA 1000

312 312.00                        46.80                  265.20                  

308 1202370018229191 MRS SAUDA PARVIN MD. NASIRUDDIN C/OM MD. RABIUL ISLAM HOUSE#19, ROAD#12 (NEW), 

DHANMONDI R/A DHAKA 1209

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

309 1201580017555285 DR DAULATUN NAHAR KHANAM MD.SHAMSUL KABIR KHAN A.G.M. BHBFC. 22PURANA PALTAN  DHAKA 1000 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

310 1203520014668185 PIYAR MOHAMMAD SULTAN HOSSAIN 7/19, TAJMOHAL ROAD, BL-C, 2ND FLOOR (SOUTH), 

MOHAMMADPUR DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

311 1201770028037937 ANAMIKA SARKAR RABINDRA NATH SARKAR 122 H.K. DAS ROAD LUXMI BAZAR  DHAKA 1100 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

312 1203050066321826 MD SAIFUL ISLAM SHAHIDUL ISLAM BHUIYAN H-46,R-4,B-E, BANASREE,RAMPURA DHAKA 1212 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

313 1203220061063974 HAMIDA AKHTER A. KARIM MOLLA H- 718, RD- BAGHMAMUDALI, MUNSHIGONJ SADAR, 

MUNSHIGONJ MUNSHIGONJ 1500

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

314 1203110067882297 SALEH AHAMMAD ABUL HASEM 78/1, ARJATPARA, TEJGAON.  DHAKA 1215 94 94.00                          14.10                  79.90                    

315 1203110067882428 MD OBAIDUL RAHMAN MD ABDUL RAZZAK 78/A ARJATPARA, TEJGAON.  DHAKA 1215 87 87.00                          13.05                  73.95                    

316 1203110067882543 MD OBAIDUL RAHMAN MD ABDUL RAZZAK 78/1, ARJATPARA, TEJGAON.  DHAKA 1215 95 95.00                          14.25                  80.75                    

317 1204320051993994 NASIR UDDIN AHMED LATE NIZAM UDDIN AHMED 75/89, RAFIA VILLA HIGH LEVEL ROAD,LALKHAN BAZAR 

CHITTAGONG 4000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

318 1202950059550121 GOLAM RAHMAN MD. ABUZAFOR JAMIRALATA, MIYA BARI  BHOLA 8300 1 1.00                            0.15                    0.85                      

319 1205020062975006 MD ELLIAS MD. SERAJUL HAQU HOUSE# 02 ROAD# 02, BLOCK# C SECTION# 10, MIRPUR# 

10 DHAKA 9100

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

320 1201510048665066 LAILA BEGUM GURA MIA VILL: MOTPARA, PO; OLIRHAT, PS: PATIYA PATIYA 4370 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

321 1603700071742674 AKBAR HOSSAIN HAFEZ AHMED 1078/3B(3RD FLOOR) MALIBAGH CHOWDHURY PARA, 

DHAKA 1219

30 30.00                          4.50                    25.50                    

322 1603700071742682 AKBAR HOSSAIN HAFEZ AHMED 1078/3B (3RD FLOOR), MALIBAGH CHOWDHURY PARA 

DHAKA 1219

30 30.00                          4.50                    25.50                    

323 1204570075108461 MONZIL HOSSAIN MD. MONIR HOSSAIN 155, MITFORD ROAD,CHACKBAZAR, DHAKA-1211 DHAKA 

1211

9684 9,684.00                     1,452.60             8,231.40               

324 1203670003690766 MOHAMMED SULTAN HOSSAIN LATE SAKUR ALI MIAH 479/1, WEST NAKAL PARA TEJGAON DHAKA 1215 400 400.00                        60.00                  340.00                  

325 1203670015246981 MOHAMMED SULTAN HOSSAIN LATE SUKUR ALI MIAH 479/1, WEST NAKAL PARA, TEJGAON, DHAKA 1215 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    
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326 1204320020369455 MILON KUMAR NATH LATE HIMANGSU BIMAL NATH C/O- AVI SIGN 256, K.C DEY ROAD (BESIDE, PARAGON 

HOTEL)PURATON GIRZA CHITTAGONG 4100

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

327 1203330067604159 AKIL MASUD ABDULLAH KARIM MOWLANA BARI HAZIRPUL,CHAILLATOLI,, 

CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 4000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

328 1203330067614346 UMOR AHMMAD FARID UDDIN MOWLANA BARI HAZIRPUL,CHAILLATOLI,, 

CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 4000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

329 1601880033871361 IQBAL AHMED LATE MD YOUSUF BALAKA TRADING,G L ROY ROAD KAMAL 

KACHNA,RANGPUR RANGPUR 5400

12500 12,500.00                   1,875.00             10,625.00             

330 1201780009749029 MD DELWAR HOSSAIN MD NASIR UDDIN MEGHNA PETROLEUM LTD 58-59 AGRABAD 

CHITTAGONG 4100

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

331 1203140056811510 MORSEDA BEGUM JAMIL HOSEN VILL- ROKONPUR, PO-NAGOR, PS- NARDI SARIYATPUR 

8023

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

332 1204090034714630 MD NURUL AMIN HAJI MD. ALI AKBAR G.P. KA-31/5, SHAHJADPUR GULSHAN-02 DHAKA 1212 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

333 1204070030839056 MRS HANUFA BEGUM MD. HANIF MIAH 425/01, WEST VELANAGAR, P.O: NARSINGDI COLLEGE 

NARSINGDI 1600

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

334 1202930026534424 JASMIN SARKER MATHEW SUPTI BARLI 1040/3/A EAST MONYPUR, MIRPUR-2 DHAKA-1216 

DHAKA 1216

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

335 1203590039445833 JAMIL AHMED CHOWDHURY LATE ABDUL JABBAR CHOWDHURY 109/1, SONALI R/A,DHAMALI PARA AKHALIA SYLHET 

3100

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

336 1204570049042499 BALAL HOSSAIN ABDUL BATEN VIL+PO.RUPASDI,PS.BANCHARAMPUR  B. BARIA 3413 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

337 1205590074772240 AFROZA BEGUM MUHAMMAD MASUDUR RAHMAN CHYVILLAGE-DEUR PAR, CHANDRA, POST-JAMALPUR, 

JAMALPUR 1215

11500 11,500.00                   1,725.00             9,775.00               

338 1202550062965512 MRS JULAKHA KHATUN DELOWER HOSSAIN KANCHON HOUSE-8,ROAD-1,BLOCK-A, SECTION-11, MIRPUR DHAKA 

1216

12200 12,200.00                   1,830.00             10,370.00             

339 1202760054089424 MD EMRAN MD. MUSA VILL: + P.O:TANGARCHOR, P.S: GAZIPUR, MUNSHIGANJ, 

MUNSHIGANJ 1510

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

340 1202760054115172 MRS SALEHA MD. ARIF UDDIN SARKAR VILL: BARIMOJLISH P.O: BARANAGAR, P.S: SONARGAON 

NARAYANGONJ 1441

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

341 1205080074812315 MST ZANNATUL FERDOUS A.H.M GOLAM SHAKLAIN H#257,TALAIMARY,BOJLAR RAHMAN JARAK RAJSHAHI 

6204

13170 13,170.00                   1,975.50             11,194.50             

342 1201600052214962 MD ABU TALEB MD. NURUL ALAM BELAL ELECTRIC AL AMIN, COX'S BAZAR, COX'S BAZAR 

4700

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

343 1201580027778463 MD SHOHEL RANA ABDUL AUAL H-15,R-03,S-06, UTTARA DHAKA 1230 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

344 1605410047523790 PLFSIL I A M0245 LATE MD. ABDUL JALIL PLFS INVESTMENTS LTD. CITY CENTER(12TH FLOOR),, 

90/1, MOTIJHEEL C/A DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

345 1201960044207514 SAIFUL ISLAM MOHAMMAD LOKMAN HAJI ABUL HASHAM SAWDAGOR MADANHAT 

CHITTAGONG CTG 4000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

346 1203110012425066 MD KAMRUL HASAN MD. SHAHIDUL HASAN C/O MD HANIFUDDIN, B-3/3 KAMAL ATATURK AVENUE, 

CIVIL AVIATION, OFFICERS QTRS, ROAD-26, BANANI 

DHAKA 1213

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

347 1204100032348640 SWITI BEGUM MD. NURUZZAMAN KHAN 520/9,SHAMEEM SHARONI, SHEWRAPARA, MIRPUR,, 

DHAKA-1216. DHAKA 1216

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

348 1202930032111706 SHEIKH SHAHNAWAZ LATE NAOSHAD ALI SHEIKH 58/1, CHOTO BOYRA  KHULNA 9000 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

349 1605530047433058 MOKLASUR RAHMAN BHUIYAN LATE. ABDUL-KHALEK-BHUIYAN H # 183, R# 69, GULSHAN#2, DHAKA-1212 DHAKA 1212 5000 5,000.00                     750.00                4,250.00               

350 1202960058483983 MD JAMAL UDDIN LATE- ABDUR RAHMAN HOUSE # 562 SOUTH BORO GHACHAI NATORE 6400 200 200.00                        30.00                  170.00                  
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351 1202400039552054 MD ABU HENA MOSTOFA KAMAL MD. TOMIZ UDDIN PRAMANIK 7/4, GAUS NAGAR, NEW ESKATON,  DHAKA 1000 5000 5,000.00                     750.00                4,250.00               

352 1203210059363505 MRS HALIMA NASRIN MD. SHOHEL ARMAN H-34,W-01,ANOL (NEAR BPKS) DAKKHIN KHAN UTTARA 

DHAKA 1230

93 93.00                          13.95                  79.05                    

353 1204250003651068 SHAHARIA SULTANA MD. SHAMSUDDIN VILL : BORAI KANDI P.O. : BALIA BAZAR., P.S: PHULPUR, 

MYMENSINGH. MYMENSHINGH. 2251

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

354 1201580037251400 MST ASHMA BEGUM HASHI MD.DOLIL UDDIN H-04,R-13,S-12, UTTARA DHAKA 1230 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

355 1203550015973404 SHAKHAR RANJAN SHYAM LATE-KELAKI RANJAN SHYAM 123 POLASH BHOVON MADHUSAHID SYLHET 3100 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

356 1201510001423104 MD MAMUNUR RASHID LATE, ABDUS , SOBHAN 205, EAST GORAN  DHAKA 1219 100 100.00                        10.00                  90.00                    

357 1201580016217306 FARZANA KARIM MD. REZAUL KARIM 835,IBRAHIM PUR,DHAKA-1206  DHAKA 1206 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

358 1203680042527053 QUAMRUN NAHAR A B M KAMARUL ISLAM FLAT-2,16/C LAKE CIRCUS, KALABAGAN DHAKA 1205 1650 1,650.00                     247.50                1,402.50               

359 1201560015310124 RUMA SAHA SUJIT RANJAN SAHA GP-14,MOHAKHALI BAZAR MOSZID ROAD, MOHAKHALI, 

FLOOR DHAKA 1212

500 500.00                        75.00                  425.00                  

360 1203110012387121 MRS NADIRA HOSSAIN MD. SABUR HOSSAIN B-3/3 KAMAL ATATURK AVENUE CIVIL AVIATION 

OFFICER QTRS,, ROAD - 5, BANANI, DHAKA 1213

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

361 1202860015846769 SAIFUL ISLAM ABDUL HAMID GAZI PHOENIX INSURANCE CO. LTD. 186 MOTIJHEEL C/R, 2ND 

FL., HOTEL AL-HELAL BUILD, ARAMBAGH DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

362 1202800057100333 MD ALI AKBAR ABDUL MOTLED 111/3, NORTH JATRABARI  DHAKA 1204 500 500.00                        75.00                  425.00                  

363 1202470036850703 MD HAFIZUR RAHMAN MD.NURUL HAQUE PLOT NO-314,  BLOCK-A, ROAD NO.13, BASHUNDHARA 

R/A,, VATORA, DHAKA-1212. DHAKA 1212

50 50.00                          5.00                    45.00                    

364 1201950005081955 MD DELWAR HOSSAIN MD.SAVER MIAH C/O.M.ANWAR HOSSAIN,M/S: SALEICS & SERVICE 

CORPOR., 39,B.B.AVENUE DHAKA 1000

4 4.00                            0.60                    3.40                      

365 1203050067553761 ANAMUL KABIR AHSAN UDDIN BARA BERIAD,BADDA.  DHAKA 1212 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

366 1203210051412744 FARHANA YESMIN SUMI MOHAMMAD SHAH JALAL C/O AL-AMIN RENT-A-CAR,70/B MALIBAGH 

CHOWDHURY PARA. DHAKA 1219

96 96.00                          14.40                  81.60                    

367 1203260039640862 SHANTA SEN BHABON KUMAR SEN 2, NO B. K. ROY LANE, CHAK BAZAR DHAKA . 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

368 1203310010498075 MD ABUL KALAM AZAD MD.ABDUR RASHID 3/1,CHANDRA MOHAN BASAK STREET WARI, DHAKA 

1203

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

369 1201470004431306 MD ASADUZZAMAN MALLIK MD.NAZIR UDDIN MALLIK SHARE DEPTT. RAK CERAMICS (BD) LTD. 1/A JASIM 

UDDIN AVENUE, (7TH FL.) SECTOR-3, UTTARA DHAKA 

1230

360 360.00                        54.00                  306.00                  

370 1204070027070924 MD MOHAMMADUL HASAN LATE. MD. SOHAR ALI HOUSE NO# 39/A, ROAD# AL NEKI DEWRI,, P.O: DHAKA 

SADAR DHAKA 1100

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

371 1203570038781121 MD ABU BAKKAR SIDDIK MD.AKBAR ALI 151/53A MUKTI HOUSING SOUTH PIRERBAG DHAKA 1216 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

372 1203050060484264 SAMSODDIN SOKUT ALI BARA BERAID,BADDA  DHAKA 1212 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

373 1203150051262984 MST NAZMOON NAHAR MD SHARIF MIA B-70, F-13, MOTIJHEEL COLONY  DHAKA 1000 12 12.00                          1.80                    10.20                    

374 1204730055765686 ROKEYA JALIL YAKUB ALI CHOWRAHATI, KHALPAR, NAWABGONJ DHAKA 1324 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

375 1203110006699151 M ABDUL HAMID MD. RAIS UDDIN HOUSE # 29 GROUND FLR. RIGHT AVENUE NO-1 KALSI 

DHAKA 1216

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    
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376 1203360012245965 MD RAISHUL ISLAM MD. SADEQUL ISLAM HOUSE#490 WEST KAFRUL AGARGAON TALTOLA 

DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

377 1203360012292320 MD ALAM KHAN MD. ABDUR RASHID KHAN 128/1 F ROAD # 5 MOHAMMADI HOUSING LTD., 

MOHAMMADPUR DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

378 1201930019348311 SHARMIN SULTANA TANIYA MD. ABDUS SALAM KHAN 9/4, GOPIBAGH, 2ND LANE, R K MISSION ROAD,, FLAT NO. 

B-1, DHAKA 1203

2214 2,214.00                     332.10                1,881.90               

379 1201510057723954 RINA BEGUM MD KAMRUL HAQ SARKAR MD. MASUD ALAM, VILL-BRIAMPUR P.O+DIST-

NARSINGDI, NARSINGDI 1604

3 3.00                            0.45                    2.55                      

380 1202930028464541 ROZY AFROZ MOHAMMAD SAIFUL ISLAM 80, B-1. HARIRAM PUR, DARUSSALAM, MIRPUR DHAKA 

1216

89 89.00                          13.35                  75.65                    

381 1201580020054446 TOFAEL AHMED MD.AMIR ALI KHAN MISHUK, MADDHOPARA, UTTAR KHAN MAZAR ROAD, 

UTTARA DHAKA 1230

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

382 1201580020541692 ABU BAKAR SIDDIKEY LATE NOYES UDDIN MIAH FLAT 1401,BUILDING-10,GAPANGAR DEN CITY,, 

MOHAMMADPUR DHAKA 1210

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

383 1201580008449663 KALYANI ROY SOMEN ROY 267/A ULON ROAD 3RDFLOOR WEST RAMPURA DHAKA 

1219

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

384 1201580036118483 BOKUL AKTER HIRA MIA VILL:DHONGPARA,P.O:KANCHANPUR P.S:BASAIL 

TANGAIL 1900

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

385 1202400058182803 NASRAT KHADEJA FARDOUS WAHID EMON 414, SHAHIN BAGH, 3RD FLOOR TAJGAON DHAKA 1217 1000 1,000.00                     150.00                850.00                  

386 1203150035415462 JOJ MIA LATE TAMIRUDDIN B-70,F-13,MOTIJHEEL COLONY DHAKA DHAKA 1000 20 20.00                          3.00                    17.00                    

387 1202840050781790 MIZANUR RAHMAN ASRAF UDDIN 90/D  NEW CIRCULAR ROAD RAMPURA, DHAKA 1219 2 2.00                            0.30                    1.70                      

388 1203150011914903 MRS KULSUM AKTER A RAHIM MIAH VILL-KUREAIL PO- ATLAPUR BAZAR PS RUPGONJ N 

GONJ 1400

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

389 1201690001544602 PARVEEN AKHTER MD.KHALEQUZZAMAN CHOWDHURY 309/3, EAST NAKHAL PARA FLAT#403, DHAKA DHAKA 

1215

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

390 1202400018015892 M S SWAPNIL TRADE INTERNATIONA HOUSE # 12/B, ROAD # 5 , BLOC- K , HALISAHAR, H/E CTG 

4100

1615 1,615.00                     323.00                1,292.00               

391 1201510049991062 MHETO BHUYIAN MD. ADAM ALI BHUYIAN MD. RAHAMATULLAH,VILL-BRIAMPUR P.O.- MADHABDI, 

NARSINGDI NARSINGDI 1604

9 9.00                            1.35                    7.65                      

392 1204590045798101 SULTANA RAJIA MOHEUDDIN MOLLA SHATADAL PRINTERS 271 FAKIRAPOOL COMMISIONER 

GOLI, MOTIJHEEL DHAKA 1000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

393 1202020009912488 ABDUL MOMIN BHUYIA LATE MASTER FAZLUL HOQUEBHUYIAHOUSE-11,ROAD-6,BARIDHARA  DHAKA 1212 15 15.00                          2.25                    12.75                    

394 1202310005199837 MRS KAMRUN NAHAR MOHAMMED KHALILUR RAHMAN C/O MD. ISMAIL, POLYTEX YARN PRODUCT LTD, T.K. 

GROUP OF, INDS. 83, KTG, CHITTAGONG 4000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

395 1202490011847394 MD AKTER HOSSAIN MD MOHAN DENAM VILL- KOTHURI P.O- KOTHURI P,S - NABABGONJ. DIST, 

DHAKA DHAKA 1530

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

396 1204490067223146 MAHMUDA AKTER MOHAMMAD ALI HOUSE#7,BLOCK#A,ROAD#1 EASTREN PALLABI,MIRPUR-

11, DHAKA-1216 DHAKA 1216

175 175.00                        17.50                  157.50                  

397 1202140000014006 SHAH ALAM BABU LATE AHMED SHAH 51 PURANA PALTAN LANE FLAT# 3/C, BUILDING # 2 

DHAKA 1000

10 10.00                          1.50                    8.50                      

398 1605070064462631 MOHAMMED ALAM AMIN MD.RUHUL AMIN 208/KA, EAST RAMPURA KHILGAON, RAMPURA-1219 

DHAKA 1219

1000 1,000.00                     150.00                850.00                  

399 1201890033675775 MD SHAH ALAM LATE MAMTAZ MIA MONIHAR SAMBAI MARKET KANDIRPAR COMILLA 3500 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

400 1203010015087466 SHAHINOOR BEGUM ABUTAHER MIA 17,ELEPHANT RD.FLAT-48,  DHAKA 1205 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

Page 16 of 18



Sl. No. BOID Name of Shareholder Father Name Address No. of Share Gross Dividend Tax Amount Net Dividend

ADN Telecom Limited
Unclaimed Dividend for the year 2022

Record Date: October 13, 2022
AGM Date: December 07, 2022

Declared Dividend: 10% Cash

401 1204570041393726 MD BURHAN KHAN MD. SOLAMAN KHAN VILL- NAYA NAGOR,BORO HORINA, P/O- UTTAR 

PADUA,P/S-DAUDKANDI DAUDKANDI 3516

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

402 1203050065860214 MD GM MD.ZILLUR BARA BERAID,BADDA.  DHAKA 1212 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

403 1201590058923846 MD ABDUL ALIM MD. SANTOS VILL- RATON KAUAK P.O. ULLAPARA (R/S), P.S. ULLAPAR 

SIRAJGONJ 6761

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

404 1203040039230191 MD JASIM UDDIN ABDUL MANNAN MAJI HAMS FASHION LTD, 190, TEJGAON I/A DHAKA 1208 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

405 1205960064606053 MOHAMMAD RAHMAT ULLAH ABDUL JALIL 2/1 KALABAGAN (4TH FLOOR) MIRPUR 

ROAD,DHANMONDI DHAKA 1205

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

406 1201690017641267 MD NURUZZAMAN SARKER LATE ABDUL HAMID SARKER 186/1 WEST KAFRUL 2ND FLOOR,(WEST SIDE), TALTOLA 

DHAKA 1207

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

407 1201600010635878 CAPT MOHIUDDIN AHMED MOJUMDERMD, ABUL KHAIR MOJUMDER ACADEMIC WING, BMA, BHATIARY,CHITTAGONG 

CHITTAGONG 4000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

408 1201780038308832 NETO KUMAR BARUA LATE BANDO BARUA VILL-SHAILADAVA,PO+PS-UKHIYA COX'S BAZAR COX'S 

BAZAR 4700

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

409 1201580036888546 A S M FAKHRUL ISLAM MD.NURUL ISLAM IMPULSE,2ND FLOOR,HASAN PLAZA, 53,KAWRAN 

BAZAR,DHAKA-1215. DHAKA 1215

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

410 1202930029176101 MRS SHAMSUN NAHAR KHAN LIAQUAT ALI KHAN 96/1, NORTH BHASANTEK, DHAKA CANTONMENT 

DHAKA 1206

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

411 1202020007822073 MR MD MOTALEB ALI LATE-MOHAMMAD ALI LINA PAPERS MILLS LTD, NAYABAZAR. DHAKA 1100 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

412 1202950063705655 JUBAER AHMED MD. SHAMSUL HUDA HASNA HENA VILLA, 12/C/4, ABOY DAS LANE. DHAKA 

1203

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

413 1202950063705663 JUBAER AHMED MD. SHAMSUL HUDA HASNA HENA VILLA, 12/C/4, ABOY DAS LANE. DHAKA 

1203

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

414 1204060037141426 MD MOKTER HOSSAIN LATE ABDULL LOTIF M/S MOKTER ENTERPRISE,1154 D.T ROAD DHANIALA 

PARA PS-DOUBLE, MOORING CTG. CHITTAGONG 4100

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

415 1201830002667277 NARGIS AKTHER - NARGIS  AKTHER ROOM NO 308, AGARGAON DHAKA 

1207

500 500.00                        75.00                  425.00                  

416 1205590075610238 ZAFINASS AHMMED PURNO ANOWAR HOSSAIN BHUIYAN HOUSE # 01, ROAD # 05, SECTOR # 13, UTTARA,, DHAKA-

1230 DHAKA 1230

2000 2,000.00                     200.00                1,800.00               

417 1204760066592341 ASMATUN BEGUM KOTU MIAH SADIPUR SYLHET SYLHET 3100 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

418 1201580017290545 S N NAHAR MOHAMMAD QUAMRUZZAMAN HOUSE #415,BLOCK#DHA,SEC-12 PALLABI-

MIRPUR,DHAKA-1216. DHAKA 1216

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

419 1204690061528571 MR AL AMIN MD.ABDUS SALAM HOWLADER VILL-ULUBARIA,POST-B.N.HAT P/S-MATBARIA, DIST-

PIROJPUR MATBARIA 8565

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

420 1201580032961637 MD ROMUN BHIYEN MD. RAHAMAN BHIYEN 6/14, BOROBAG, POPULAR HOUSING-2,, MIRPUR-2 

DHAKA 1216

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

421 1203310014788314 MRS VAGBATI SAHA NIRANJAN CHANDRA DAS UTTARA BANK LTD.54,DILKUSHA BRANCH, DHAKA 1000 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

422 1204130033625399 MD MIZANUR RAHMAN MIAZI MD.KHALEK MIAZI C/O-LOKMAN,60/44,NORTH DHALPUR JATRABARI 

DHAKA 1204

83 83.00                          12.45                  70.55                    

423 1203000065108048 MRS NAJMA MD. MOMIN MOWLOBI ABDUL LOTIF BARI, SYEDPUR, P.O - 

JAFORNAGAR CHATTOGRAM 4310

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

424 1201590034052932 ABDUL AWAL ABDUL MATIN CHOWDHURY OFFICER (HR & ADMIN), GPH ISPAT LTD. MOSJIDDAH,, 

KUMERA, SITAKUNDO, CHITTAGONG 4000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

425 1201780063842290 UMME RUMA SAYED KAMRUL ANWAR D 2-1/F,MAGISTRATE COLONY, CHANDMARI 

ROAD,LALKHANBAZAR. CHITTAGONG 4000

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    
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426 1202840056207725 MARUF HOSSAIN SHAFIQUL HAQUE C/O. JASHIM UDDIN,AL-MANDA FLAT-03/A, ROAD-3, 

84,WEST SHAWRAPARA DHAKA .

100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

427 1201580027783998 MD WAHIDUR RAHMAN MD. NASIR UDDIN 16/E, MODHUBAGH, MOGHBAZAR. DHAKA 1217 100 100.00                        15.00                  85.00                    

159,443.65           
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